proposed to be acquired by way of Gift.

9. Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor

and transferee have complied / will comply with

applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter

V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011

(corresponding provisions of the repealed

Takeover Regulations 1997)

It is hereby declared that the transferor

and transferee have complied (during 3

years prior to the date of proposed

acquisition) / will comply with applicable

disclosure requirements in Chapter V of

the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

10. Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions

specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to
exemptions have been duly complied with.

It is hereby declared that all the conditions

specified under regulation 10 (1) (a) of the

SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 with

respect to exemptions have been duly

complied with.

11. Shareholding details Before the After the
  proposed Proposed
  transaction transaction
  No. of % w.r.t

total

share

capital

of TC

No. of % w.r.t

total

share
capital

of TC

  shares shares
  /voting /voting
  rights rights

 a Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)

  (i) Subhadra Trade and Finance Limited 86724312 27.28 86724312 27.28

  (ii) Dhruv Manmohan Sawhney 22955029 7.22 26133029 8.22

  (iii) Manmohan Sawhney (HUF) 3536704 1.11 3536704 1.11

  (iv) Tarun Sawhney 13714125 4.31 13714125 4.31

  (v) Nikhil Sawhney 14487731 4.56 14487731 4.56

  (vi) Tarana Sawhney 24032 0.01 24032 0.01

  (vii) Zia Nikhil Sawhney 295 -- 295 --

 b Seller (s)

  Rati Sawhney 36064546 11.35 32886546 10.35

  Grand Total 177506774 55.84 177506774 55.84

Place: New Delhi   Dhruv Manmohan Sawhney

Date:  23/9/2024   (ACQUIRER)

		2024-09-23T19:24:19+0530
	DHRUV MANMOHAN SAWHNEY